504689009 12/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4735731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER B. EAVES	02/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORTHOSCAN, INC.
Street Address:	8212 EAST EVANS ROAD
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15829405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORTHSC.002C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID DREMANN
SIGNATURE:	/David Dremann/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=ORTHSC002A_Executed_Assignment_Clean#page1.tif source=ORTHSC002A_Executed_Assignment_Clean#page2.tif source=ORTHSC002A Executed Assignment Clean#page3.tif

PATENT 504689009 REEL: 044402 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher B. Eaves, a U.S. citizen, residing at 11607 East Onyx Avenue, Scottsdale, AZ 85259 (individual hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the patent applications as identified below:

Docket Number	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
ORTHSC.001A	MOBILE IMAGING	12/728,130	03/19/2010
(U.S.)	APPARATUS		
ORTHSC.001PR	MINIATURE C-ARM	61/162,152	03/20/2009
(U.S.)	IMAGING APPARATUS		
ORTHSC.001PR2	MINIATURE IMAGING	61/312,104	03/09/2010
(U.S.)	APPARATUS		3
ORTHSC.001EP	MOVEABLE IMAGING	EP 10754207.8	03/19/2010
(Europe)	APPARATUS		
ORTHSC.002PR	MOBILE FLUOROSCOPIC	61/422,615	12/13/2010
(U.S.)	IMAGING SYSTEM		
ORTHSC.002PR2	MOBILE FLUOROSCOPIC	61/438,221	01/31/2011
(U.S.)	IMAGING SYSTEM		
ORTHSC.002A	MOBILE FLUOROSCOPIC	13/324,677	12/13/2011
(U.S.)	IMAGING SYSTEM		
ORTHSC.002WO	MOBILE FLUOROSCOPIC	PCT/US2011/064741	12/13/2011
(U.S.)	IMAGING SYSTEM		
ORTHSC.003PR	DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL	61/378,731	08/31/2010
(U.S.)	IMAGING BROKER		
	SYSTEM		
ORTHSC.003A	DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL	13/223,126	08/31/2011
(U.S.)	IMAGING BROKER		
	SYSTEM AND METHOD		
ORTHSC.003WO	DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL	PCT/US2011/050076	08/31/2011
(U.S.)	IMAGING BROKER		
	SYSTEM AND METHOD		

AND WHEREAS, OrthoScan, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 8212 East Evans Road, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the

1

PATENT REEL: 044402 FRAME: 0108 said improvements, and the said applications and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all applications (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officials of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protections for said improvements in all countries. If ASSIGNOR is no longer in the employ of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE aggress to pay ASSIGNOR a reasonable consulting rate to be mutually determined between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE if ASSIGNOR is asked to assist or testify in any legal proceeding on ASSIGNEE's behalf.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE FEBRUARY, 2012.	OF, I hereunto set my hand this 15 day of	of
	Christopher B. Eaves	
STATE OF ARIZONA) (SOUNTY OF MARICOPA)	s.	
Christopher B. Eaves personally leads satisfactory evidence) to be the instrument, and acknowledged to	before me personally appeared known to me (or proved to me on the basis of person whose name is subscribed to the within me that he executed the same in his authorized in the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalt the instrument.	of n d
WITNESS my hand and offic	rial seal.	
Christina Marie Peregrym Notary Public - Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires September 14, 2012	Start Davie brezum otary Signature	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I hereunto set my hand this 15 day o	f